:H \$65.00 532679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM499099 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Aramark Healthcare Technologies, LLC			Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMX Healthcare Technologies, LLC		
Street Address:	1101 Market Street		
City:	Philadelphia		
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA		
Postal Code:	19107		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	5326790	REMEDPAR	
Registration Number:	5429459	REMEDPAR POWERED BY ARAMARK	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 862-3815

Email: michelle.foy@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Michelle Foy, Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	26110-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Foy
SIGNATURE:	/Michelle Foy/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2018

Total Attachments: 0

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0107

900474965

THIS

PAGE

INTENTIONALLY

LEFT

BLANK

TRADEMARK REEL: 006487 FRAME: 0108

RECORDED: 11/20/2018